contributions. Increases in employer
contributions have a direct impact
on the budget.

 45

1.25 EVENTS AFTER BALANCE SHEET DATE
The Statement of Accounts was authorised for issue by the Treasurer on 17th
September 2012.  Events taking place after this date are not reflected in the financial
statements or notes.  Where events taking place before this date provided information
about conditions existing at 31 March 2012, the figures in the financial statements and
notes have been adjusted in all material respects to reflect the impact of this
information.

2. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS

The Government Actuary Department reviewed their calculations made in respect of
Firefighter pension fund in 2010/11 and corrected the basis for the future liability
calculation to reckonable service basis from qualifying service. This brought the 2010/11
calculations in line with all previous years and with the 2011/12 calculation and resulted
in an increased actuarial loss of £10,860k.

Adjusting for this change has resulted in the following amendments to the 2010/11
Financial Statements:

 Previously

Reported
Adjustment Restated

 £000 £000 £000
Balance Sheet as 31 March 2011
Net Pension Fund Liability (337,562) 10,860 (326,702)
Unusable Reserves 303,859 (10,860) 292,999

2010/11 Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure Statement

Actuarial losses on pension assets/liabilities (4,638) (10,860) (15,498)

3. ADJUSTMENTS BETWEEN ACCOUNTING BASIS & FUNDING BASIS UNDER

REGULATION

This note details the adjustments that are made to the total comprehensive income and
expenditure recognised by the Authority in the year in accordance with proper
accounting practice to the resources that are specified by statutory provisions as being
available to the Authority to meet future capital and revenue expenditure.

 46

 Usable Reserves

2011/12
General

Fund
Balance

Capital
Receipts
Reserve

Total
Usable

Reserves

Movement
in Unusable

Reserves

 £000 £000 £000 £000